
Herren Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
1 Kern, Stefan BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 164 / 20,500 n. St. 22 / 20 / 21 / 19 / 20 / 19 / 23 / 20 4 3 1 0
2 Aussieker, Thomas BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 164 / 20,500 n. St. 24 / 21 / 19 / 20 / 21 / 20 / 20 / 19 5 2 1 0
3 Grzeski, Andreas BGV Bergisch Land 165 / 20,625 22 / 19 / 23 / 19 / 19 / 22 / 21 / 20 4 3 3 1
4 Winters, Peter 1. KGC Hückeswagen 166 / 20,750 23 / 21 / 23 / 18 / 20 / 20 / 20 / 21 5 3 1 1
5 Bahr, Thomas BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 166 / 20,750 23 / 22 / 18 / 19 / 21 / 22 / 20 / 21 5 3 2 0
6 Waptis, Burkhard 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 167 / 20,875 23 / 20 / 20 / 21 / 20 / 22 / 20 / 21 3 2 1 1
7 Müller, Michael SU Annen 167 / 20,875 20 / 20 / 19 / 21 / 21 / 21 / 24 / 21 5 1 1 0
8 Wierum, Lutz BGV Bergisch Land 170 / 21,250 25 / 19 / 19 / 19 / 22 / 24 / 23 / 19 6 5 4 3
9 Wehner, Thomas 1. KGC Hückeswagen 170 / 21,250 22 / 26 / 18 / 23 / 20 / 21 / 19 / 21 8 4 2 0
10 Anders, Oliver MGC Brechten e.V. 171 / 21,375 22 / 22 / 22 / 20 / 22 / 21 / 20 / 22 2 2 1 0
11 Hein, Karsten 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 171 / 21,375 20 / 24 / 23 / 22 / 20 / 21 / 21 / 20 4 3 2 0
12 Ritz, Thorsten 1. KGC Hückeswagen 172 / 21,500 23 / 21 / 23 / 23 / 21 / 20 / 20 / 21 3 3 2 0
13 Rehfeld, Norbert BGV Bergisch Land 174 / 21,750 23 / 23 / 20 / 22 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 21 3 2 1 0
14 Tönsmann, Pascal MC Tigers Künsebeck 175 / 21,875 24 / 21 / 18 / 21 / 25 / 22 / 22 / 22 7 3 1 0
15 Schwingen, Holger BGC Schl. Pfaffendorf 175 / 21,875 20 / 23 / 23 / 21 / 27 / 20 / 21 / 20 7 3 3 0
16 Wickel, Frank 1. KGC Hückeswagen 176 / 22,000 23 / 22 / 21 / 23 / 20 / 24 / 21 / 22 4 2 2 0
17 Schröder, Klaus BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 177 / 22,125 23 / 21 / 21 / 22 / 23 / 22 / 22 / 23 2 2 1 0
18 Degrell, Norbert BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 177 / 22,125 24 / 22 / 24 / 19 / 20 / 23 / 20 / 25 6 4 4 1
19 Schmidt, Olaf SU Annen 178 / 22,250 21 / 23 / 22 / 22 / 19 / 22 / 24 / 25 6 3 1 0
20 Kemler, Christian BGC Schl. Pfaffendorf 179 / 22,375 20 / 21 / 22 / 23 / 21 / 23 / 23 / 26 6 2 2 1
21 Coslar, Michael BGC Schl. Pfaffendorf 181 / 22,625 23 / 22 / 23 / 20 / 21 / 29 / 21 / 22 9 2 2 0
22 Böer, Michael MGC Brechten e.V. 181 / 22,625 28 / 22 / 23 / 21 / 24 / 23 / 19 / 21 9 3 2 1
23 Buske, Günter MC Tigers Künsebeck 181 / 22,625 23 / 28 / 25 / 22 / 20 / 22 / 19 / 22 9 5 1 0
24 Rautenberg, Joachim 1. KGC Hückeswagen 182 / 22,750 21 / 27 / 25 / 20 / 23 / 20 / 23 / 23 7 5 2 0
25 Hoose, Wilfried SU Annen 182 / 22,750 27 / 20 / 26 / 24 / 24 / 20 / 22 / 19 8 6 4 2
26 Isepp, Karsten BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 183 / 22,875 29 / 22 / 22 / 22 / 26 / 19 / 20 / 23 10 6 1 0
27 Seidler, Frank BGSV Kerpen 184 / 23,000 27 / 23 / 22 / 25 / 21 / 21 / 22 / 23 6 4 1 1
28 Ebert, Alfred BGV Velbert-Neviges 185 / 23,125 25 / 23 / 23 / 22 / 23 / 20 / 25 / 24 5 3 1 0
29 Schonz, Uwe MC Tigers Künsebeck 188 / 23,500 23 / 22 / 25 / 23 / 26 / 23 / 23 / 23 4 2 0 0
30 Esser, Gerd 1. KGC Hückeswagen 188 / 23,500 22 / 22 / 25 / 29 / 23 / 25 / 21 / 21 8 4 3 1
31 Axer, Sascha BGSV Kerpen 189 / 23,625 26 / 26 / 21 / 24 / 22 / 21 / 25 / 24 5 5 3 0
32 Wege, Frank BGV Velbert-Neviges 192 / 24,000 26 / 25 / 24 / 21 / 21 / 26 / 27 / 22 6 5 4 1
33 Heinecke, Thomas 1. KGC Hückeswagen 193 / 24,125 24 / 24 / 23 / 23 / 23 / 26 / 24 / 26 3 3 1 0
34 Angrabeit, Karl Heinz 1. CMC Düsseldorf e.V. 195 / 24,375 25 / 22 / 29 / 25 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 29 8 7 3 3
35 Gründer, Dirk BGSC "Gut Schlag" Gladbeck 197 / 24,625 27 / 25 / 23 / 23 / 28 / 25 / 22 / 24 6 4 2 1
36 Gohl, Michael MC Tigers Künsebeck 205 / 25,625 21 / 27 / 25 / 24 / 27 / 24 / 28 / 29 8 4 3 2
37 Piechotta, Robert BGV Velbert-Neviges 206 / 25,750 27 / 28 / 22 / 34 / 24 / 22 / 25 / 24 12 6 3 1
38 Schröter, Stefan BGSC "Gut Schlag" Gladbeck 209 / 26,125 29 / 25 / 31 / 24 / 23 / 20 / 29 / 28 11 6 5 3
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Damen Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

1 Paffrath, Melanie MGC Dortmund-Syburg 173 / 21,625 n. St. 22 / 22 / 21 / 20 / 21 / 19 / 22 / 26 7 2 1 1
2 Posmek, Bettina BGV Bergisch Land 173 / 21,625 n. St. 23 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 22 / 19 / 22 / 22 4 1 0 0

Senioren I Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

1 Sternemann, Udo 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 163 / 20,375 21 / 21 / 20 / 19 / 22 / 19 / 20 / 21 3 2 1 1
2 Jeckel, Wolfgang BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 173 / 21,625 n. St. 24 / 22 / 21 / 21 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 20 4 1 1 1
3 Homey, Lothar 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 173 / 21,625 n. St. 22 / 21 / 21 / 24 / 19 / 25 / 21 / 20 6 4 1 0
4 Zahn, Ralf Peter BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 175 / 21,875 20 / 25 / 19 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 21 / 25 6 5 1 1
5 Hickert, Peter SU Annen 176 / 22,000 21 / 24 / 21 / 22 / 20 / 21 / 23 / 24 4 3 2 1
6 Zeisler, Werner SSC Halver 64 e.V. 181 / 22,625 21 / 25 / 21 / 23 / 22 / 23 / 21 / 25 4 4 2 1
7 Eilert, Norbert BGV Velbert-Neviges 185 / 23,125 25 / 21 / 23 / 21 / 22 / 21 / 28 / 24 7 4 3 1
8 Romberg, Wolfgang 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 188 / 23,500 25 / 25 / 25 / 25 / 24 / 24 / 21 / 19 6 4 1 1
9 Schenk, Dieter BGV Velbert-Neviges 188 / 23,500 25 / 23 / 22 / 23 / 23 / 25 / 27 / 20 7 3 2 0
10 Britte, Karl Heinz SU Annen 190 / 23,750 23 / 23 / 26 / 26 / 21 / 22 / 25 / 24 5 4 2 1
11 Zeisler, Klaus SSC Halver 64 e.V. 190 / 23,750 23 / 26 / 22 / 22 / 25 / 21 / 25 / 26 5 4 3 2
12 Schneider, Mario BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 190 / 23,750 23 / 26 / 20 / 21 / 29 / 27 / 21 / 23 9 6 5 0
13 Brdek, Peter BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 190 / 23,750 22 / 19 / 24 / 23 / 29 / 21 / 28 / 24 10 7 2 1
14 Brandt, Jürgen 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 190 / 23,750 30 / 22 / 22 / 28 / 26 / 18 / 21 / 23 12 7 4 1
15 Bröker, Herbert 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 193 / 24,125 22 / 26 / 22 / 21 / 22 / 30 / 23 / 27 9 5 4 1
16 Heese, Joachim SU Annen 196 / 24,500 27 / 22 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 27 / 26 / 22 5 5 2 0
17 Crass, Dieter 1. CMC Düsseldorf e.V. 203 / 25,375 26 / 24 / 26 / 24 / 25 / 33 / 23 / 22 11 3 2 1
18 Paffrath, Siegfried MGC Dortmund-Syburg 209 / 26,125 24 / 24 / 26 / 24 / 25 / 32 / 31 / 23 9 7 2 1

Seniorinnen I Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

1 Neumann, Bärbel BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 180 / 22,500 21 / 25 / 25 / 21 / 22 / 20 / 23 / 23 5 4 2 1
2 Kalhöfer, Anna MGC Dortmund-Syburg 193 / 24,125 27 / 24 / 26 / 22 / 26 / 22 / 23 / 23 5 4 3 1
3 Crass, Annegret 1. CMC Düsseldorf e.V. 200 / 25,000 24 / 27 / 27 / 18 / 27 / 22 / 32 / 23 14 5 4 3
4 Piechotta, Rosemarie BGV Velbert-Neviges 205 / 25,625 27 / 27 / 25 / 30 / 24 / 22 / 22 / 28 8 6 3 2
5 Ruff, Edith BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 208 / 26,000 24 / 25 / 24 / 27 / 29 / 25 / 29 / 25 5 5 2 0
6 Eilert, Sigrid BGV Velbert-Neviges 215 / 26,875 26 / 25 / 32 / 21 / 26 / 25 / 27 / 33 12 7 2 0

Senioren II Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
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1 Matthes, Norbert SSC Halver 64 e.V. 169 / 21,125 21 / 21 / 22 / 21 / 20 / 22 / 21 / 21 2 1 0 0
2 Schröder, Herbert SU Annen 181 / 22,625 22 / 22 / 22 / 22 / 24 / 25 / 23 / 21 4 2 1 0
3 Vollner, Horst SU Annen 184 / 23,000 24 / 23 / 23 / 25 / 22 / 22 / 22 / 23 3 2 1 0
4 Jezierski, Paul BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 185 / 23,125 21 / 22 / 21 / 24 / 23 / 22 / 25 / 27 6 4 2 1
5 Zeppenfeld, Werner MC 62 Lüdenscheid 186 / 23,250 22 / 23 / 24 / 25 / 23 / 21 / 25 / 23 4 3 1 0
6 Schnadt, Jochen Kölner MC 186 / 23,250 21 / 26 / 26 / 23 / 23 / 22 / 22 / 23 5 4 1 0
7 Nietznik, Helmut BGSC "Gut Schlag" Gladbeck 187 / 23,375 26 / 23 / 23 / 22 / 24 / 22 / 22 / 25 4 3 2 0
8 Lange, Friedrich 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 187 / 23,375 24 / 26 / 25 / 24 / 19 / 20 / 25 / 24 7 5 1 0
9 Böttcher, Wilhelm MC Tigers Künsebeck 189 / 23,625 23 / 24 / 23 / 24 / 28 / 20 / 23 / 24 8 1 1 1
10 Strunk, Günter BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 190 / 23,750 22 / 25 / 25 / 23 / 23 / 25 / 23 / 24 3 2 2 1
11 Kalhöfer, Karl Heinz MGC Dortmund-Syburg 196 / 24,500 28 / 23 / 24 / 25 / 25 / 24 / 25 / 22 6 2 1 1
12 Knothe, Wolfgang 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 198 / 24,750 27 / 25 / 23 / 24 / 24 / 24 / 21 / 30 9 4 1 0
13 Galle, Hans SU Annen 199 / 24,875 23 / 25 / 27 / 23 / 24 / 23 / 25 / 29 6 4 2 1
14 Jeckel, Günter BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 203 / 25,375 26 / 29 / 25 / 25 / 23 / 23 / 27 / 25 6 4 1 0

Seniorinnen II Verein ges. / Schnitt 1.R / 2.R / 3.R / 4.R / 5.R / 6.R / 7.R / 8.R Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

1 Lange, Marlene 1. KGC Mönchengladbach 174 / 21,750 25 / 23 / 21 / 21 / 23 / 19 / 22 / 20 6 3 2 1
2 Jezierski, Marie-Luise BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. 197 / 24,625 23 / 30 / 24 / 23 / 28 / 27 / 22 / 20 10 6 4 1



1 1. KGC Mönchengladbach I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
Sternemann, Udo Sm1 21 21 20 19 22 19 20 21 = 163 20,375
Lange, Marlene Sw2 25 23 21 21 23 19 22 20 = 174 21,750
Homey, Lothar Sm1 22 21 21 24 19 25 21 20 = 173 21,625

Ers.
68 65 62 64 64 63 63 61 = 510 21,250 7 3 1 1

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

2 SSC Halver 64 e.V. I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
Matthes, Norbert Sm2 21 21 22 21 20 22 21 21 = 169 21,125
Zeisler, Werner Sm1 21 25 21 23 22 23 21 25 = 181 22,625
Zeisler, Klaus Sm1 23 26 22 22 25 21 25 26 = 190 23,750

Ers.
65 72 65 66 67 66 67 72 = 540 22,500 7 7 1 1

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
Schneider, Mario Sm1 23 26 20 21 29 27 21 23 = 190 23,750
Jeckel, Wolfgang Sm1 24 22 21 21 22 21 22 20 = 173 21,625
Strunk, Günter Sm2 22 25 25 23 23 25 23 24 = 190 23,750

Ers. Ruff, Edith Sw1
69 73 66 65 74 73 66 67 = 553 23,042 9 7 7 2

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =
Ruff, Edith Sw1 24 25 24 27 29 25 29 25 = 208 26,000

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
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Senioren - Mannschaften
4 BGSV Herdecke 81 e.V. II Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Neumann, Bärbel Sw1 21 25 25 21 22 20 23 23 = 180 22,500
Jezierski, Paul Sm2 21 22 21 24 23 22 25 27 = 185 23,125
Jezierski, Marie-Luise Sw2 23 30 24 23 28 27 22 20 = 197 24,625

Ers. Jeckel, Günter Sm2
65 77 70 68 73 69 70 70 = 562 23,417 12 5 1 0

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =
Jeckel, Günter Sm2 26 29 25 25 23 23 27 25 = 203 25,375

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

5 SU Annen I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
Britte, Karl Heinz Sm1 23 23 26 26 21 22 25 24 = 190 23,750
Schröder, Herbert Sm2 22 22 22 22 24 25 23 21 = 181 22,625
Galle, Hans Sm2 23 25 27 23 24 23 25 29 = 199 24,875

Ers.
68 70 75 71 69 70 73 74 = 570 23,750 7 5 3 1

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

6 1. KGC Mönchengladbach II Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4
Brandt, Jürgen Sm1 30 22 22 28 26 18 21 23 = 190 23,750
Knothe, Wolfgang Sm2 27 25 23 24 24 24 21 30 = 198 24,750
Lange, Friedrich Sm2 24 26 25 24 19 20 25 24 = 187 23,375

Ers.
81 73 70 76 69 62 67 77 = 575 23,958 19 10 7 3

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 =

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



1 BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Aussieker, Thomas H 24 21 19 20 21 20 20 19 = 164 20,500

Isepp, Karsten H 29 22 22 22 26 19 20 23 = 183 22,875

Bahr, Thomas H 23 22 18 19 21 22 20 21 = 166 20,750

Kern, Stefan H 22 20 21 19 20 19 23 20 = 164 20,500

#BEZUG!

Ers.

98 85 80 80 88 80 83 83 = 677 21,156 18 8 5 0

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

2 BGV Bergisch Land I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Posmek, Bettina D 23 22 21 22 22 19 22 22 = 173 21,625

Grzeski, Andreas H 22 19 23 19 19 22 21 20 = 165 20,625

Rehfeld, Norbert H 23 23 20 22 22 21 22 21 = 174 21,750

Wierum, Lutz H 25 19 19 19 22 24 23 19 = 170 21,250

#BEZUG!

Ers.

93 83 83 82 85 86 88 82 = 682 21,313 11 6 3 2

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!
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4er-Vereinsmannschaften

3 1. KGC Hückeswagen I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Rautenberg, Joachim H 21 27 25 20 23 20 23 23 = 182 22,750

Ritz, Thorsten H 23 21 23 23 21 20 20 21 = 172 21,500

Wehner, Thomas H 22 26 18 23 20 21 19 21 = 170 21,250

Winters, Peter H 23 21 23 18 20 20 20 21 = 166 20,750

#BEZUG!

Ers.

89 95 89 84 84 81 82 86 = 690 21,563 14 7 5 2

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

4 BGSV Castrop e.V. 1961 II Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Degrell, Norbert H 24 22 24 19 20 23 20 25 = 177 22,125

Zahn, Ralf Peter Sm1 20 25 19 22 21 22 21 25 = 175 21,875

Brdek, Peter Sm1 22 19 24 23 29 21 28 24 = 190 23,750

Behrendt, Jens Jm      (M) 25 22 19 20 20 20 20 20 = 166 20,750

#BEZUG!

Ers. Maar, Daniel Jm      (M)

91 88 86 84 90 86 89 94 = 708 22,125 10 5 4 1

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

Maar, Daniel Jm      (M) 22 27 27 20 22 24 23 21 = 186 23,250

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32
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4er-Vereinsmannschaften

5 1. KGC Mönchengladbach I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Bröker, Herbert Sm1 22 26 22 21 22 30 23 27 = 193 24,125

Romberg, Wolfgang Sm1 25 25 25 25 24 24 21 19 = 188 23,500

Waptis, Burkhard H 23 20 20 21 20 22 20 21 = 167 20,875

Hein, Karsten H 20 24 23 22 20 21 21 20 = 171 21,375

#BEZUG!

Ers.

90 95 90 89 86 97 85 87 = 719 22,469 12 9 3 1

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

6 SU Annen I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Schmidt, Olaf H 21 23 22 22 19 22 24 25 = 178 22,250

Hickert, Peter Sm1 21 24 21 22 20 21 23 24 = 176 22,000

Hoose, Wilfried H 27 20 26 24 24 20 22 19 = 182 22,750

Vollner, Horst Sm2 24 23 23 25 22 22 22 23 = 184 23,000

#BEZUG!

Ers. Heese, Joachim Sm1

93 90 92 93 85 85 91 91 = 720 22,500 8 8 2 0

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

Heese, Joachim Sm1 27 22 24 24 24 27 26 22 = 196 24,500

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32
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4er-Vereinsmannschaften

7 MC Tigers Künsebeck I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Böttcher, Wilhelm Sm2 23 24 23 24 28 20 23 24 = 189 23,625

Schonz, Uwe H 23 22 25 23 26 23 23 23 = 188 23,500

Tönsmann, Pascal H 24 21 18 21 25 22 22 22 = 175 21,875

Buske, Günter H 23 28 25 22 20 22 19 22 = 181 22,625

#BEZUG!

Ers. Gohl, Michael H

93 95 91 90 99 87 87 91 = 733 22,906 12 8 3 0

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

Gohl, Michael H 21 27 25 24 27 24 28 29 = 205 25,625

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32

8 MGC Dortmund-Syburg I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Kalhöfer, Anna Sw1 27 24 26 22 26 22 23 23 = 193 24,125

Kalhöfer, Karl Heinz Sm2 28 23 24 25 25 24 25 22 = 196 24,500

Paffrath, Siegfried Sm1 24 24 26 24 25 32 31 23 = 209 26,125

Paffrath, Melanie D 22 22 21 20 21 19 22 26 = 173 21,625

#BEZUG!

Ers.

101 93 97 91 97 97 101 94 = 771 24,094 10 8 3 0

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!
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4er-Vereinsmannschaften

9 BGV Velbert-Neviges I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Wege, Frank H 26 25 24 21 21 26 27 22 = 192 24,000

Ebert, Alfred H 25 23 23 22 23 20 25 24 = 185 23,125

Eilert, Sigrid Sw1 26 25 32 21 26 25 27 33 = 215 26,875

Eilert, Norbert Sm1 25 21 23 21 22 21 28 24 = 185 23,125

#BEZUG!

Ers.

102 94 102 85 92 92 107 103 = 777 24,281 22 11 10 8

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

10 1. CMC Düsseldorf e.V. I Schnitt Am 1 Am 2 Am 3 Am 4

Angrabeit, Karl Heinz H 25 22 29 25 22 21 22 29 = 195 24,375

Crass, Dieter Sm1 26 24 26 24 25 33 23 22 = 203 25,375

Crass, Annegret Sw1 24 27 27 18 27 22 32 23 = 200 25,000

Crass, Claudia Jw       (M) 31 24 28 26 22 24 29 27 = 211 26,375

#BEZUG!

Ers.

106 97 110 93 96 100 106 101 = 809 25,281 17 10 9 1

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32 #BEZUG!

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 = 32


